THE DATASHEET OF
SST-10-IRD-B90-S940
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Applications
•  High Power Infrared LED with typical 940nm centroid wavelength
•  50, 90 and 130-degree viewing angle
•  Operation at up to 1.5A CW and 5A pulse
•  Built-in ESD protection

2
PDS-003020 Rev 01           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Product  Ordering and Shipping  Part Number Nomenclature
All SST-10-IRD-940nm products are packaged and labeled with part numbers as outlined in below.  When shipped, each reel will contain
only a single flux wavelength and Vf bin. The part number designation is as follows:
Bin Code
Radiometric Power at 350mA, tp=20ms
Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW)
S 475 505
T 505 535
U 535 565
V 565 595
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-IRD-940nm Product Datasheet
Peak Wavelength Minimum Flux Bin
(mW) Lens Angle Ordering
Part Number
940
475 50 SST-10-IRD-B50-S940
475 90 SST-10-IRD-B90-S940
475 130 SST-10-IRD-B130-S940
Flux Bins1
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1,2
SST - Ceramic
Surface Mount
package w/
encapsulation
10:  1.0 mm2 IRD = Dual Junction Infrared
B50 - 50 deg Beam Angle
B90 - 90 deg Beam Angle
B130 - 130 deg Beam Angle
Ceramic 3.45mm x 3.45mm
See Pages 8-10 for Detailed Drawings
See below for flux
and wavelength
binning informa-
tion
	 SST	       	 10	       	 CC	       	 B##	       	 F###
3
PDS-003020 Rev 01           © 2018 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Bin Code Minimum Peak Wavelength (nm) Maximum Peak Wavelength (nm)
940 930 970
Wavelength Bins1
Products Ordering Part Number Description
SST-10-IRD SST-10-IRD-B##-F### SST-10 dual junction surface mount infrared LED
Note 1: 	 Binning based on operation at a current of 350mA, 20ms single pulse and a constant junction temperature of Tj = 25ºC.  Parts are binned and shipped
in 0.2V Vf increments.
Optical and Electrical Characteristics1
Parameter Symbol
Package Type
Unit
B50 B90 B130
Forward Current If 350 mA
Output Power Typical PO 535 mW
Output Power at 1.0A, t-=20ms (typ.) PO1.0A 1,470 mW
Radiant Intensity at 1.0A, t-=20ms (typ.) fe 1270 770 410 mW/sr
Minimum Forward Voltage1 Vf min 2.6 V
Forward Voltage Typical Vf 2.8 V
Maximum Forward  Voltage1 Vf max 3.2 V
Viewing Angle 2 Ø1/2 50 90 130 deg
Peak Wavelength Typical λP 950 nm
Centroid Wavelength Typical λc 940 nm
FWHM Typical Δλ1/2 30 nm
Temperature Coefficient of Foward voltage TCVf
-3.0 mV/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Radiometric Power TCPO -0.2 %/ °C
Temperature Coefficient of Wavelength TCl 0.3 nm/ °C
Thermal Resistance (Electrical) RTH 5.3 °C/W
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 408.708.7000    •    www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct    •    Sunnyvale, CA 94086
SST-10-IRD-940nm Product Datasheet
Optical and Electrical Characteristics